variance, special permit, site plan, subdivision, or other permit during the period of the moratorium imposed by 

this Local Law. 

B. An application for an exception based upon unnecessary or extraordinary hardship shall be filed with the Town 

Clerk no earlier than the effective date of this Local Law, including a fee of one thousand and five hundred 

00/100 Dollars ($1,500.00) for each tax map parcel claimed to be subject to unnecessary or extraordinary 

hardship, by the landowner or the applicant upon the consent of the landowner.  The application shall provide a 

recitation of the specific facts that are alleged to support the claim of unnecessary or extraordinary hardship and